
STELLER SEA LION RECOVERY TEAM MEMBERS 
 
Dr. Shannon Atkinson 
Alaska SeaLife Center 
P.O. Box 1329 
Seward, Alaska  99664-1329 
Tel:  907-224-6346 
Fax:  907-224-6320 
E-mail:  shannon_atkinson@alaskasealife.org 
 
Ms. Linda Behnken 
Alaska Longline Fishermen's Association 
403 Lincoln Street, Suite 237 
Sitka, Alaska  99835 
Tel:. 907-747-3462 
Fax:   907-747-3462 
E-mail:  alfafish@ptialaska.net 
 
Mr. Vernon Byrd 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
2355 Kachemak Bay Drive, Suite 101 
Homer, AK  99603-8021 
Tel:  907-235-6546 
Fax:  907-235-7783 
E-mail:  vernon_byrd@fws.gov 
 
Mr. Donald Calkins 
Steller Sea Lion Program Manager 
Alaska SeaLife Center 
301 Railway Avenue 
P.O. Box 1329 
Seward, AK  99664 
Tel:  907-224-6325 
Fax:  907-224-6320 
E-mail:  don_calkins@alaskasealife.org 
 
Dr. Doug Eggers 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 25526 
Juneau, Alaska 99802-5526 
Tel:  907-465-6117 
Fax:  907-465-2604 
E-mail:  doug_eggers@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 
Mr. Dave Fraser 
High Seas Catchers' Coop 
111 First Avenue South #205 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Tel:  206-399-0742 
Fax:  708-575-0382 
E-mail:  dfraser@olympus.net 
 
Mr. Lowell Fritz 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Alaska Fisheries Science Center 
7600 Sand Point Way, NE, Building 4 

Seattle, Washington  99815-6349 
Tel:  206-526-4246 
Fax:  206-526-4004 
E-mail:  lowell.fritz@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. Tom Gelatt 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 25526 
Juneau, Alaska  99802-5526 
Tel:  907-267-2182 
Fax:  907-267-2859 
E-mail:  tom_gelatt@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 
Dr. David Hanson 
3468 22nd St. NW 
Hackensack, MN  56452 
Tel:  218-675-5231 
Fax:  218-675-5231 
E-mail:  dave_hanson@psmfc.org 
 
Ms. Lianna Jack 
Alaska Sea Otter and Steller Sea Lion 
Commission 
6239 "B" Street 
Anchorage, Alaska  99518 
Tel:  907-274-9799 
Fax:  907-274-9022 
E-mail:  asoc@alaska.net 
 
Dr. Thomas Loughlin 
NMFS National Marine Mammal Laboratory 
7600 Sand Point Way NE, Building 4 
Seattle, WA  98115 
Tel:  206-526-4040 
Fax:  206-526-4004 
E-mail:  tom.loughlin@noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Donna Parker 
Arctic Storm 
400 North 34th Street, Suite 306 
Seattle, Washington  98103 
Tel:  206-547-6557, EXT 116 
Fax:  206-547-3165 
E-mail:  dparker@arcticstorm.com 
 
 
Mr. Ken Pitcher 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 25526 
Juneau, Alaska 99802-5526 
Tel:  907-267-2182 
Fax:  907-267-2859 
E-mail:  ken_pitcher@fishgame.state.ak.us 
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Mr. Robin Samuelson 
P.O. Box 412 
Dillingham, Alaska  99576 
Tel:  907-842-2743 
Fax:  907-842-5939 
E-mail:  sockeye1@nushtel.com 
 
 
Dr. Robert J. Small 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 25526 
Juneau, Alaska 99802-5526 
Tel:  907-465-6167 
Fax:  907-465-6142 
E-mail:  bob_small@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 
 
Dr. Alan Springer 
Institute of Marine Science, Room 262 AHRB 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Fairbanks, AK  99775-1080 
Tel:  907-474-6213Fax:  907-474-7204 
Email:  ams@ims.alaska.edu 
  
Mr. Ken Stump 
5033 Brooklyn Ave, NE 
Apartment A 
Seattle, Washington  98105 
Tel:  206-517-5657 
Fax:  206-517-5657 
E-mail:  magpie@speakeasy.net   
 
Dr. Andrew W. Trites 
North Pacific Universities Marine Mammal Research 
Consortium 
Hut B-3, 6248 Biological Science Road 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada 
V67 1Z4 
Tel:  604-822-8181 
Fax:  604-822-8180 
E-mail:  trites@zoology.ubc.ca 
 
Dr. Terrie Williams 
Department of EE Biology 
Center for Ocean Health - Long Marine Lab 
100 Shaffer Road 
UCSC 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
Tel:  831-459-5123 
Fax:  831-459-3383 
E-mail:  williams@biology.ucsc.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
Ms. Kate Wynne 
University of Alaska 
Sea Grant Program 
118 Trident Way 
Kodiak, Alaska  99615  
Tel:  907-486-1517 
Fax:  907-486-1540 
E-mail:  ffkmw@aurora.alaska.edu 
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